
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD. § Case No. 11-41652 BTR
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/Mark A. Weisbart
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 11-41652         BTR    Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

03/24/15

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 05/26/11 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 07/18/11

Claims Bar Date: 10/18/11

FA1. Bank Accounts 221,479.15 202,529.31 202,529.31

FA2. Security Deposits 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

FA3. Accounts Receivable 834,250.00 20,468.35 20,468.35

FA4. Medical Records 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA5. Medical Supplies 12,500.00 0.00 0.00

FA6. 2010 Tax Refund (u) 0.00 2,290.21 2,290.21

FA7. Texas Comptroller Refund (u) 0.00 10,407.06 10,407.06

FA8. Medical Records Retrieval (u) 0.00 652.00 652.00

FA9. Medicare Reimbursement (u) 0.00 215,055.00 215,055.00

FA10. Medical Records to Patients (u) 0.00 1,235.00 1,235.00

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $1,093,229.15 $452,636.93 $452,636.93

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/12 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 06/30/15

Ver: 18.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank of Californ INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN       16,009.88        16,009.889999-000

08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank of Californ INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN      160,174.49       176,184.379999-000

08/13/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010001 Invoice No. 81902          314.50       175,869.872420-000

08/13/12 Transfer to Acct #*******2089 Bank Funds Transfer       16,009.88       159,859.999999-000

08/28/12 Digital Discovery

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325

Dallas, TX 75251

010002 Computer Expert Fees       15,000.00       144,859.993991-000

09/10/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010003 Invoice #82574          314.50       144,545.492420-000

10/02/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010004 Invoice No. 83261          314.50       144,230.992420-000

11/06/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010005 Invoice #83921          314.50       143,916.492420-000

12/06/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010006 Invoice No. 84606          314.50       143,601.992420-000

01/09/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010007 Invoice No. 85291          314.50       143,287.492420-000

02/05/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010008 Invoice No. 85971          314.50       142,972.992420-000

03/11/13 Safesite, Inc.010009 Invoice No. 86667          314.50       142,658.492420-000

Page Subtotals        176,184.37         33,525.88

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

03/20/13 Premier Pension Solutions

PO Box 7247

Waco, TX 76714

010010 Financial Consultant Fees          925.00       141,733.493731-420

03/20/13 Premier Pension Solutions

PO Box 7247

Waco, TX 76714

010011 Financial Consultant Fees          925.00       140,808.49* 3731-423

03/20/13 Premier Pension Solutions

PO Box 7247

Waco, TX 76714

010011 Financial Consultant Fees         -925.00       141,733.49* 3731-423

04/01/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010012 Invoice No. 87353          314.50       141,418.992420-000

04/15/13 Digital Discovery

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325

Dallas, TX 75251

010013 Computer Expert Fees       14,970.06       126,448.933991-000

05/01/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010014 Invoice No. 88040          314.50       126,134.432420-000

06/17/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010015 Invoice No. 88751          314.50       125,819.932420-000

07/02/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010016 Invoice No. 89462          314.50       125,505.432420-000

08/01/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010017 Invoice No. SD-90160          314.50       125,190.932420-000

09/04/13 Safesite, Inc.010018 Invoice No. SD-90864          314.50       124,876.432420-000

Page Subtotals              0.00         17,782.06

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

10/01/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010019 Invoice No. SD-91589          314.50       124,561.932420-000

11/04/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010020 Invoice No. SD-92302          314.50       124,247.432420-000

12/03/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010021 Invoice No. SD-93033          314.50       123,932.932420-000

12/30/13 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010022 Invoice No. SD-93745          314.50       123,618.432420-000

01/27/14 Novitas Solutions Inc9 2010 Medicare Reimbursement       50,674.00       174,292.431229-000

01/27/14 Novitas Solutions Inc9 2011 Medicare Reimbursement        7,647.00       181,939.431229-000

01/30/14 Novitas Solutions Inc9 2009 Medicare Reimbursement      156,734.00       338,673.431229-000

02/10/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010023 Invoice No. SD-94456          314.50       338,358.932420-000

02/17/14 USI Southwest Dallas

PO Box 3716

Norfold, VA 23514-3716

010024 Trustee Bond

Invoice No. 1301666

         765.00       337,593.932300-000

03/07/14 Martha Johnson10 Medical Records-Martha Johnson           50.00       337,643.931229-000

03/10/14 Vicki Saponjic10 Medical Records-Vicki Saponjic           50.00       337,693.931229-000

03/10/14 Sue R. Ellis10 Medical Records-Jimmie Sue Ellis           50.00       337,743.931229-000

03/10/14 Alma Ewing10 Medical Records-Alma Ewing           50.00       337,793.931229-000

03/10/14 Dan Witt10 Medical Records-Dan Witt           50.00       337,843.931229-000

03/10/14 Juanice Walther10 Medical Records-Juanice Walther           50.00       337,893.931229-000

Page Subtotals        215,355.00          2,337.50

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

03/11/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010025 Invoice No. SD-          314.50       337,579.432420-000

03/17/14 Rebecca Cameron10 Medical Records-Hilda Vandermeer          125.00       337,704.431229-000

03/17/14 Joye Young10 Medical Records-Joye Young           50.00       337,754.431229-000

03/18/14 Teresa Graham10 Medical Records-Teresa Graham           50.00       337,804.431229-000

03/21/14 Betty Nelson10 Medical Records-Lawrence Nelson Jr           50.00       337,854.431229-000

04/03/14 Robert Rusoff10 Medical Records-Robert Rusoff           50.00       337,904.431229-000

04/03/14 Elaine Palmer10 Medical Records-Joyce Palmer           50.00       337,954.431229-000

04/03/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010026 Invoice No. SD-95888          314.50       337,639.932420-000

04/09/14 Lyles Houston10 Medical Records-Lyles Houston           50.00       337,689.931229-000

04/09/14 Mary Lou Vannoy10 Medical Records-Mary Lou Vannoy           50.00       337,739.931229-000

05/05/14 Pernas Law PSC10 Medical Records-Daniel Pernas           60.00       337,799.931229-000

05/05/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010027 Invoice No. SD-96602          314.50       337,485.432420-000

05/12/14 Richard W. Forsythe10 Medical Records-Richard Forsythe           50.00       337,535.431229-000

05/15/14 Othella Gumm10 Medical Records-Othella Gumm           50.00       337,585.431229-000

05/15/14 Rebecca V. Cameron

1917 Tennyson Cir

Garland, Texas 75040-8347

010028 Refund of Medical Records Storage

Retrieval Fee - Hilda Vandermeer

         125.00       337,460.43* 8500-004

05/15/14 Rebecca V. Cameron

1917 Tennyson Cir

Garland, Texas 75040-8347

010028 Stop Payment Reversal

STOP PAY ADD SUCCESSFUL

        -125.00       337,585.43* 8500-004

06/05/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010029 Invoice No. SD-97327          314.50       337,270.932420-000

Page Subtotals            635.00          1,258.00

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     5

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

06/26/14 James Grady Gregory10 Medical Records-James Gregory           50.00       337,320.931229-000

07/02/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010030 Invoice No. SD-98054          314.50       337,006.432420-000

07/16/14 Digital Discovery

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325

Dallas, TX 75251

010031 Computer Expert Fees       13,569.14       323,437.293991-000

08/04/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010032 SD-98784          314.50       323,122.792420-000

08/20/14 Rebecca V. Cameron

1917 Tennyson Cir

Garland, Texas 75040-8347

010033 Refund of Medical Records Storage

Retrieval Fee - Hilda Vandermeer

         125.00       322,997.798500-000

09/02/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010034 SD-99521          314.50       322,683.292420-000

10/03/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010035 SD-100265          314.50       322,368.792420-000

11/04/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010036 Billing ID:  002770

Invoice No:  SD-101009

         314.50       322,054.292420-000

11/17/14 Anna Jenkin10 Medical Records-Anna Jenkin           50.00       322,104.291229-000

11/21/14 Ronald M. Fluegge10 Medical Records-Ron Fluegge           50.00       322,154.291229-000

12/03/14 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010037 Billing ID:  002770

Invoice No:  SD-101748

         314.50       321,839.792420-000

12/04/14 Glenn Corfield10 Medical Records-Glenn Corfield           50.00       321,889.791229-000

01/07/15 Safesite, Inc.010038 Billing ID:  002770          314.50       321,575.292420-000

Page Subtotals            200.00         15,895.64

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24
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Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     6

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

Invoice No:  SD-102488

01/29/15 Deborah J. McGregor10 Medical Records-Deborah McGregor           50.00       321,625.291229-000

01/29/15 Transfer from Acct #*******2089 Bank Funds Transfer       16,009.88       337,635.179999-000

02/09/15 Relzy Zetty10 Medical Records-Relzy Zetty           50.00       337,685.171229-000

02/17/15 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010039 Billing ID:  002770

Invoice No:  SD-103228

         314.50       337,370.672420-000

02/18/15 Deby Pullins

2695 Hummingbird Lane

McKinney, Texas 75069

010040 Consultant Fees        3,263.75       334,106.923731-000

02/18/15 Premier Pension Solutions

PO Box 7247

Waco, TX 76714

010041 Financial Consultant Fees          925.00       333,181.923731-420

02/19/15 USI Southwest Dallas

PO Box 3716

Norfold, VA 23514-3716

010042 Trustee Bond          765.00       332,416.922300-000

03/23/15 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010043 Billing ID:  002770

Invoice No:  SD-103977

         314.50       332,102.422420-000

03/23/15 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

010044 Shredding of Records

Billing ID: 002770

Invoice No: SS21002

       3,145.00       328,957.422420-000

03/23/15 FAEC Holdings (TX), LLC

c/o Bryan Cave LLP

Attn: Keith M. Aurzada

2200 Ross Ave, Suite 3300

Dallas, TX 75201

010045 Secured Claim

Claim #000035 - Pre-petition rent and lease rejection

damages

     132,470.00       196,487.424110-000

Page Subtotals         16,109.88        141,197.75

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     7

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1858  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

       408,484.25COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

       211,996.83       196,487.42

       192,194.25         16,009.88

       216,290.00        195,986.95

       216,290.00        195,861.95

        125.00

Page Subtotals              0.00              0.00

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

First National Bank of Vinita

Page:     8

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******2089  Receivable Checks Subject to Lien

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

08/13/12 Transfer from Acct #*******1858 Bank Funds Transfer       16,009.88        16,009.889999-000

01/29/15 Transfer to Acct #*******1858 Bank Funds Transfer       16,009.88             0.009999-000

        16,009.88COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        16,009.88             0.00

        16,009.88         16,009.88

             0.00              0.00

             0.00              0.00

          0.00

Page Subtotals         16,009.88         16,009.88

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 11)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:     9

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0256  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

06/29/11 Rockwall Rehab Hospitals LTD1 Funds on Deposit with Bank of Texas      190,562.90       190,562.901129-000

06/29/11 BlueCross BlueShield of Texas3 Accounts Receivable        4,050.00       194,612.901121-000

06/29/11 Ginny Roberts3 Accounts Receivable           25.00       194,637.901121-000

06/29/11 United States Treasury6 2010 Tax Refund        2,290.21       196,928.111224-000

08/18/11 Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts7 Refund       10,407.06       207,335.171224-000

09/26/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          494.12       206,841.052600-000

10/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          508.87       206,332.182600-000

11/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          506.41       205,825.772600-000

12/12/11 Digital Discovery

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325

Dallas, TX 75251

001001 Invoice #603        5,000.00       200,825.773991-000

12/27/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          506.41       200,319.362600-000

01/04/12 Luvera Law Firm8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee           50.00       200,369.361229-000

01/04/12 America First Legal Services8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee           50.00       200,419.361229-000

01/05/12 Texas Capital Bank1 Texas Capital Bank Account Balance       11,966.41       212,385.771129-000

01/05/12 CPSI001002 Software License       19,727.17       192,658.602690-000

01/10/12 BR Healthcare Services

17778 Carol Circle

Flint, Texas 75762

001003 2010 & 2011 Medicare Cost Reports

(Partial Payment)

      13,400.00       179,258.603991-000

01/11/12 The Record Service8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee           50.00       179,308.601229-000

01/23/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001004 Invoice No. 77305

Patient Records Storage

         300.00       179,008.602420-000

01/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          499.03       178,509.572600-000

02/03/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001005 Invoice No. 77947          314.50       178,195.072420-000

02/09/12 US Legal Support8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee          125.00       178,320.071229-000

Page Subtotals        219,576.58         41,256.51

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 12)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:    10

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0256  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

02/09/12 US Legal Support8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee            1.00       178,321.071229-000

02/09/12 US Legal Support8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee            1.00       178,322.071229-000

02/16/12 Price L Johnson, PC8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee          125.00       178,447.071229-000

02/24/12 MARK A. WEISBART

12770 Coit Road, Suite 541

Dallas, TX 75251

001006 Patient Records Expenses

boxes, labor, travel expenses, 1 month Safesite storage

       4,789.23       173,657.843120-000

02/27/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          457.24       173,200.602600-000

03/08/12 Frenkel & Frenkel LLP8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee          125.00       173,325.601229-000

03/20/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001007 Invoice No. 78609          314.50       173,011.102420-000

03/26/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          435.12       172,575.982600-000

04/05/12 Written Deposition Service8 Medical Records Retrieval Fee          125.00       172,700.981229-000

04/05/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001008 Invoice No. 79270          314.50       172,386.482420-000

04/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          425.29       171,961.192600-000

05/02/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001009 Invoice No. 79926          314.50       171,646.692420-000

05/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          422.83       171,223.862600-000

06/06/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001010 Invoice No. 80573          314.50       170,909.362420-000

06/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE          420.37       170,488.992600-000

07/02/12 Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

001011 Invoice No. 81238          314.50       170,174.492420-000

07/11/12 BR Healthcare Services001012 2010 & 2011 Medicare Cost Reports       10,000.00       160,174.493991-000

Page Subtotals            377.00         18,522.58

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 13)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:    11

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0256  Checking Account

Uniform

Tran. Code

17778 Carol Circle

Flint, Texas 75762

08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER      160,174.49             0.009999-000

       219,953.58COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

       219,953.58             0.00

             0.00        160,174.49

       219,953.58         59,779.09

       219,953.58         59,779.09

          0.00

Page Subtotals              0.00        160,174.49

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 14)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:    12

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0298  Receivable Checks Subject to Lien

Uniform

Tran. Code

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

08/02/11 Utica National Insurance Group3 Accounts Receivable          537.60           537.601121-000

08/02/11 Liberty Mutual - Gainesville3 Accounts Receivable          912.28         1,449.881121-000

08/02/11 Community ISD3 Accounts Receivable        1,228.80         2,678.681121-000

08/02/11 Liberty Mutual - Gainesville3 Accounts Receivable          184.56         2,863.241121-000

08/02/11 Gallagher Bassett Services3 Accounts Receivable          800.00         3,663.241121-000

08/02/11 Gallagher Bassett Services3 Accounts Receivable        4,000.00         7,663.241121-000

08/02/11 Gallagher Bassett Services3 Accounts Receivable        3,200.00        10,863.241121-000

08/02/11 Gallagher Bassett Services3 Accounts Receivable        4,000.00        14,863.241121-000

09/08/11 Ginny Roberts3 Accounts Receivable           25.00        14,888.241121-000

09/08/11 EXP Pharmaceutical Services3 Accounts Receivable           15.76        14,904.001121-000

09/08/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        14,914.001121-000

09/08/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        14,924.00* 1121-003

09/08/11 Central States Health & Life3 Accounts Receivable            7.94        14,931.941121-000

09/08/11 EXP Pharmaceuctical Services Corp3 Accounts Receivable           36.63        14,968.571121-000

09/08/11 Advantage (APSI)3 Accounts Receivable        1,121.00        16,089.571121-000

09/08/11 MedAssets Supply Chain Systems3 Accounts Receivable           29.44        16,119.011121-000

09/08/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,129.011121-000

09/08/11 Tricare3 Accounts Receivable            4.53        16,133.541121-000

09/08/11 Tricare3 Accounts Receivable            2.45        16,135.991121-000

09/19/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable

Stop payment issued by maker

         -10.00        16,125.99* 1121-003

09/26/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           31.96        16,094.032600-000

09/29/11 EXP Pharmaceuctical Services3 Accounts Receivable           61.08        16,155.111121-000

10/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           36.87        16,118.242600-000

10/26/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,128.241121-000

11/08/11 Tricare3 Accounts Receivable            2.02        16,130.261121-000

11/11/11 Exp Pharmaceutical Services Corp3 Accounts Receivable            7.94        16,138.201121-000

11/21/11 Genco Pharmaceutical Services3 Accounts Receivable            2.98        16,141.181121-000

Page Subtotals         16,210.01             68.83

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 15)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:    13

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0298  Receivable Checks Subject to Lien

Uniform

Tran. Code

11/21/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,151.181121-000

11/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,111.852600-000

12/08/11 EXP Pharmaceutical Services3 Accounts Receivable           26.25        16,138.101121-000

12/13/11 Medical Debt Management Inc3 Accounts Receivable           29.17        16,167.271121-000

12/20/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,177.271121-000

12/27/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,137.942600-000

12/29/11 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,147.94* 1121-003

01/05/12 EXP Pharmaceutical Services Corp3 Accounts Receivable           79.40        16,227.341121-000

01/06/12 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable

Stop payment issued by Hazel Smith

         -10.00        16,217.34* 1121-003

01/23/12 Sterling Life Insurance Company3 Accounts Receivable            8.52        16,225.861121-000

01/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,186.532600-000

02/09/12 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable           10.00        16,196.531121-000

02/27/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,157.202600-000

03/20/12 Hazel Smith3 Accounts Receivable

Deposit received by Union Bank 3/21/12 - posting

delayed by bank until 3/29/12 because check was

made payable to "Integra Hospital".  Kept the original

posting date as 3/21/12 because bank intentionally

delayed the deposit despite numerous conversations

regarding Integra being the same as Rockwall Rehab -

TMS

          10.00        16,167.201121-000

03/26/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,127.872600-000

04/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,088.542600-000

05/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,049.212600-000

06/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE           39.33        16,009.882600-000

08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER       16,009.88             0.009999-000

Page Subtotals            183.34         16,324.52

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 16)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 11-41652  -BTR

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.

*******6450

Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Union Bank of California

Page:    14

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

03/24/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2

Blanket Bond (per case limit):

$     360,000.00Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0298  Receivable Checks Subject to Lien

Uniform

Tran. Code

        16,393.35COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

        16,393.35             0.00

             0.00         16,009.88

        16,393.35            383.47

        16,393.35            383.47

          0.00

Checking Account - ********1858

Receivable Checks Subject to Lien - ********2089

Checking Account - ********0256

Receivable Checks Subject to Lien - ********0298

216,290.00

0.00

219,953.58

16,393.35

------------------------

452,636.93

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

195,861.95

0.00

59,779.09

383.47

------------------------

256,024.51

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

196,487.42

0.00

0.00

0.00

------------------------

196,487.42

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Page Subtotals              0.00              0.00

Ver: 18.04
LFORM24

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 17)



Date: March 24, 2015Page 1

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

3991-00

      $48,539.20           $0.00

001

Administrative       $48,539.20Digital Discovery

8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325

Dallas, TX 75251

2690-00

      $19,727.17           $0.00

001

Administrative       $19,727.17CPSI

3991-00

      $23,400.00           $0.00

001

Administrative       $23,400.00BR Healthcare Services

17778 Carol Circle

Flint, Texas 75762

3120-00

       $4,789.23           $0.00

001

Administrative        $4,789.23Mark A. Weisbart

12770 Coit Road, Suite 541

Dallas, TX 75251

2420-00

      $12,251.00           $0.00

001

Administrative       $12,251.00Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

3731-42

       $1,850.00           $0.00

001

Administrative        $1,850.00Premier Pension Solutions

PO Box 7247

Waco, TX 76714

3110-00

      $74,295.47           $0.00

001

Administrative       $74,295.47Mark A. Weisbart

12770 Coit Road, Suite 541

Dallas, TX 75251

3731-00

       $3,263.75           $0.00

001

Administrative        $3,263.75Deby Pullins

2695 Hummingbird Lane

McKinney, Texas 75069

4110-00

     $132,470.00           $0.00

001

000035A Secured      $132,470.00FAEC Holdings (TX), LLC

c/o Bryan Cave LLP

Attn: Keith M. Aurzada

2200 Ross Ave, Suite 3300

Dallas, TX 75201

5300-00

       $6,675.12           $0.00

040

000004 Priority        $6,675.12Brenda Davis

2228 Big Bend Dr.

Carrollton, TX 75007

5300-00

       $9,020.18           $0.00

040

000005 Priority        $9,020.18Monica Lewis-McCommas

307 Robinhood Ct.

Irving, TX 75061

5300-00

       $4,151.50           $0.00

040

000008 Priority        $4,151.50Lisa Benge

2057 Clear Creek Dr.

Little Elm, TX 75068

5300-00

       $2,292.39           $0.00

040

000009 Priority        $2,292.39Denise A. Warnell

1555 Thornhill Lane

Little Elm, TX 75068

Printed: 03/24/15 03:17 PM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 18)



Date: March 24, 2015Page 2

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

5300-00

       $4,256.85           $0.00

040

000010 Priority        $4,256.85Lauren R. Eysermans

115 South Woodland Trail

Double Oak, TX 75077

5300-00

       $2,602.92           $0.00

040

000012 Priority        $2,602.92Hampton, Tom

1703 Myers Ave

Frisco, TX 75034

5300-00

       $2,033.30           $0.00

040

000014 Priority        $2,033.30Hull, Christine

321 Lake Wichita Dr.

Wylie, TX 75098

5300-00

      $11,725.00           $0.00

040

000036A Priority       $11,725.00Ronald G. Scott, MD

2112 Fawnwood

Plano, TX 75093

5300-00

       $1,442.40           $0.00

040

000042A Priority        $1,442.40Kendra D. Tripp

11954 Singing Brook Road

Frisco, TX 75035

5300-00

      $11,161.44           $0.00

040

000049 Priority       $11,161.44Rappa, Peter, MD, PA

14902 Preston Rd, Suite 404 -804

Dallas TX 75254

5300-00

       $6,818.00           $0.00

040

000052 Priority        $6,818.00Teresa A. Rhine

12255 Alta Mesa Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

5800-00

      $37,126.21           $0.00

050

000001 Priority            $0.00Collin County Tax Assessor/Collector

c/o Gay McCall Isaacks et al

777 E 15th St

Plano, TX 75074

5800-00

       $7,141.69           $0.00

050

000002 Priority            $0.00Collin County Tax Assessor/Collector

c/o Gay McCall Isaacks et al

777 E 15th St

Plano, TX 75074

5800-00

       $3,542.22           $0.00

050

000015 Priority            $0.00Denton County

c/o Michael Reed

PO Box 1269

Round Rock, TX 78680

5800-00

      $18,645.47           $0.00

050

000037 Priority            $0.00Lewisville Independent School District

Law Offices of Robert E. Luna, P.C.

c/o Andrea Sheehan

4411 North Central Expressway

Dallas, Texas 75205

5800-00

         $523.70           $0.00

050

000039 Priority          $523.70Richardson ISD

c/o Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, et al

PO Box 13430

Arlington, TX 76094-0430

Printed: 03/24/15 03:17 PM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 19)



Date: March 24, 2015Page 3

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

5800-00

      $73,293.55           $0.00

050

000053 Priority       $73,293.55Comptroller of Public Accounts

c/o Office of the Attorney General

Bankruptcy - Collections Division

PO Box 12548

Austin TX 78711-2548

7100-00

         $596.94           $0.00

070

000003 Unsecured          $596.94Direct Supply, Inc.

Attn: Kurt Polacek

6767 N. Industrial Rd.

Milwaukee, WI 53223

7100-00

      $21,800.55           $0.00

070

000006 Unsecured       $21,800.55Laboratory Corporation of America

c/o Johnson & Repasky, PLLC

535 Wellington Way, Suite 380

Lexington, KY 40503

7100-00

         $762.20           $0.00

070

000007 Unsecured          $762.20American Solutions for Business

PO Box 218

Glenwood, MN 56334

7100-00

       $8,386.73           $0.00

070

000011 Unsecured        $8,386.73Abbott Laboratories, Inc.

Kohner, Mann & Kailas, S.C.

4650 N. Port Washington Rd.

2nd Floor North

Milwaukee, WI 53212-1059

7100-00

      $10,931.80           $0.00

070

000013 Unsecured       $10,931.80Kelly Services Inc.

999 W Big Beaver

Troy MI 48084

7100-00

     $202,435.63           $0.00

070

000016 Unsecured      $202,435.63CPSI

PO Box 850309

Mobile, AL 36695-4512

7100-00

      $20,059.78           $0.00

070

000017 Unsecured       $20,059.78HPES Healthcare Prof Equip.

P.O. Box 318

Ellis, KS 67637

7100-00

       $1,800.00           $0.00

070

000018 Unsecured        $1,800.00KV Business Resources, Inc.

1802 Bradmore

Houston, TX 77077

7100-00

         $947.00           $0.00

070

000019 Unsecured          $947.00Hagar Restaurant Service, LLC

1229 West Main St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73106-7802

7100-00

       $6,741.60           $0.00

070

000020 Unsecured        $6,741.60BI

NW 5055

P.O. Box 1450

Minneapolis, MN 55485-5055

7100-00

      $13,834.50           $0.00

070

000021 Unsecured       $13,834.50Advance Med. LLC

1701 Legacy Dr. # 1475

Frisco, TX 75034

Printed: 03/24/15 03:17 PM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 20)



Date: March 24, 2015Page 4

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

       $7,053.49           $0.00

070

000022 Unsecured        $7,053.49Sizewise

Attn: Lesa Lang

PO Box 320

Ellis, KS 67637

7100-00

      $49,689.75           $0.00

070

000023 Unsecured       $49,689.75Onward Healthcare

PO Box 27421

New York, NY 10087-7421

7100-00

       $1,006.00           $0.00

070

000024 Unsecured        $1,006.00Community Coffee Company LLC

P.O. Box 791

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

7100-00

         $211.00           $0.00

070

000025 Unsecured          $211.00R&D Systems, Inc.

Accounts Receivable

614 McKinley Place NE

Minneapolis, MN 55413-2647

7100-00

      $25,321.23           $0.00

070

000026 Unsecured       $25,321.23Careerstaff Unlimited

P.O. Box 200528

Houston, TX 75216-0528

7100-00

       $1,157.75           $0.00

070

000027 Unsecured        $1,157.75Refrigerated Specialist, Inc.

3040 East Meadows

Mesquite, TX 75150

7100-00

       $9,009.30           $0.00

070

000028 Unsecured        $9,009.30Steward Healthcare

300 South Main St.

Euless, TX 76040

7100-00

      $35,216.40           $0.00

070

000029 Unsecured       $35,216.40D Med Corporation

17311 Dallas Parkway

Suite 210

Dallas, TX 75248

7100-00

      $45,054.20           $0.00

070

000030 Unsecured       $45,054.20Carestaf of Dallas LP

1341 W Mockingbird Lane

Suite 242W

Dallas, TX 75247

7100-00

         $958.02           $0.00

070

000031 Unsecured          $958.02DMI Corp.

PO Box 53

Cedar Hill, TX 75106

7100-00

         $386.45           $0.00

070

000032 Unsecured          $386.45Flag & Banner Co

5450 Lafayette Rd

Indianapolis, IN 46254

7100-00

       $2,100.00           $0.00

070

000033 Unsecured        $2,100.00Celleration, Inc

Dept Ch 19325

Palatine, IL 60055-9325

7100-00

       $4,192.50           $0.00

070

000034 Unsecured        $4,192.50Liddell, Allison, MD

8230 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 414

Dallas, TX 75231
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Date: March 24, 2015Page 5

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7100-00

   $2,897,265.69           $0.00

070

000035B Unsecured    $2,897,265.69FAEC Holdings (TX), LLC

c/o Bryan Cave LLP

Attn: Keith M. Aurzada

2200 Ross Ave, Suite 3300

Dallas, TX 75201

7100-00

      $12,090.00           $0.00

070

000036B Unsecured       $12,090.00Ronald G. Scott, MD

2112 Fawnwood

Plano, TX 75093

7100-00

      $10,569.31           $0.00

070

000038 Unsecured       $10,569.31Reliable Plant Maintenance, Inc.

PO Box 397

McKinney, TX 75070-8137

7100-00

      $13,706.73           $0.00

070

000040 Unsecured       $13,706.73Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Heather M. Forrest

Kelly L. Cavazos

Jackson Walker LLP

901 Main St, Suite 6000

Dallas, TX 75202

7100-00

      $27,000.81           $0.00

070

000041 Unsecured       $27,000.81Johnson Controls

P.O. Box 730068

Dallas, TX 75373-0068

7100-00

       $1,961.51           $0.00

070

000042B Unsecured        $1,961.51Kendra D. Tripp

11954 Singing Brook Road

Frisco, TX 75035

7100-00

         $490.00           $0.00

070

000043 Unsecured          $490.00Sage Rehabilitation Hospital

8000 Summa Avenue

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

7100-00

         $737.10           $0.00

070

000044 Unsecured          $737.10Linde Gas North America LLC

575 Mountain Ave.

Murray Hill, NJ 07974

7100-00

       $6,724.50           $0.00

070

000045 Unsecured        $6,724.50Wiss Janney Eistner Assoc.

330 Pfingsten Road

Northbook, IL 60062

7100-00

      $14,317.70           $0.00

070

000046 Unsecured       $14,317.70Saville, Dodgen & Co., P.L.L.C

700 North Pearl, Ste. 1100

Dallas, TX 75201

7100-00

       $7,187.00           $0.00

070

000047 Unsecured        $7,187.00Simon Roofing and Sheet Metal Corp.

Friedman & Rummell Co., LPA

Glen R. Osborne

132 S. Broad St., Ste 101

Canfield, OH 44406

7100-00

      $47,803.36           $0.00

070

000048 Unsecured       $47,803.36EverBank Commercial Finance, Inc.

fka: Tygris Vendor Finance, Inc.

10 Waterview Blvd.

Parsippany, NJ 07054

Attn: Annette McGovern
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Date: March 24, 2015Page 6

Case Number: 11-41652

ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Claimed Allowed

Priority Sequence

Claim Class Scheduled

EXHIBIT C

7200-00

      $10,996.78           $0.00

080

000050 Unsecured       $10,996.78Spinner Printing Co.

3335 Keller Springs Road

Carrollton, TX 75006

7200-00

         $364.41           $0.00

080

000051 Unsecured          $364.41Language Line Services

PO Box 202564

Dallas, TX 75320-2564

2300-00

       $1,530.00           $0.00

999

Administrative        $1,530.00USI Southwest Dallas

PO Box 3716

Norfold, VA 23514-3716

8500-00

         $125.00           $0.00

999

Unsecured          $125.00Rebecca V. Cameron

1917 Tennyson Cir

Garland, Texas 75040-8347

2420-00

       $3,145.00           $0.00

999

Administrative        $3,145.00Safesite, Inc.

9505 Johnny Morris Road

Austin, TX 78724

   $4,048,705.48           $0.00    $3,982,249.89Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 03/24/15 03:17 PM Ver: 18.04CREGIS2
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TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 11-41652 BTR
Case Name: ROCKWALL REHAB HOSPITALS, LTD.
Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Balance on hand $  

Claim No. Claimant Claim Asserted

Allowed
Amount of
Claim

Interim
Payment to
Date

Proposed
Payment

000035A
FAEC Holdings
(TX), LLC $  $  $  $  

Total to be paid to secured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: Mark A. Weisbart $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: Mark A. Weisbart $  $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: Mark A.
Weisbart $  $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: Mark A.
Weisbart $  $  $  

Other: Safesite, Inc. $  $  $  

Other: Safesite, Inc. $  $  $  

Other: CPSI $  $  $  

Other: Premier Pension Solutions $  $  $  

Other: Deby Pullins $  $  $  

Other: Digital Discovery $  $  $  
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Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Other: BR Healthcare Services $  $  $  

Other: USI Southwest Dallas $  $  $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000004 Brenda Davis $  $   $  

000005 Monica Lewis-McCommas $  $   $  

000008 Lisa Benge $  $   $  

000009 Denise A. Warnell $  $   $  

000010 Lauren R. Eysermans $  $   $  

000012 Hampton, Tom $  $   $  

000014 Hull, Christine $  $   $  

000036A Ronald G. Scott, MD $  $   $  

000039 Richardson ISD $   $   $  

000042A Kendra D. Tripp $  $   $  

000049 Rappa, Peter, MD, PA $  $   $  

000052 Teresa A. Rhine $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 25)



 
The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000053
Comptroller of Public
Accounts $  $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000003 Direct Supply, Inc. $   $   $  

000006
Laboratory Corporation of
America $  $   $  

000007
American Solutions for
Business $   $   $  

000011 Abbott Laboratories, Inc. $  $   $  

000013 Kelly Services Inc. $  $   $  

000016 CPSI $  $   $  

000017
HPES Healthcare Prof
Equip. $  $   $  

000018
KV Business Resources,
Inc. $  $   $  

000019
Hagar Restaurant Service,
LLC $   $   $  

000020 BI $  $   $  

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 26)



Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000021 Advance Med. LLC $  $   $  

000022 Sizewise $  $   $  

000023 Onward Healthcare $  $   $  

000024
Community Coffee
Company LLC $  $   $  

000025 R&D Systems, Inc. $   $   $  

000026 Careerstaff Unlimited $  $   $  

000027 Refrigerated Specialist, Inc. $  $   $  

000028 Steward Healthcare $  $   $  

000029 D Med Corporation $  $   $  

000030 Carestaf of Dallas LP $  $   $  

000031 DMI Corp. $   $   $  

000032 Flag & Banner Co $   $   $  

000033 Celleration, Inc $  $   $  

000034 Liddell, Allison, MD $  $   $  

000036B Ronald G. Scott, MD $  $   $  

000038
Reliable Plant
Maintenance, Inc. $  $   $  

000040
Constellation NewEnergy,
Inc. $  $   $  

000041 Johnson Controls $  $   $  

000043
Sage Rehabilitation
Hospital $   $   $  

000044
Linde Gas North America
LLC $   $   $  

000045 Wiss Janney Eistner Assoc. $  $   $  

000046
Saville, Dodgen & Co.,
P.L.L.C $  $   $  
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Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and

will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000047
Simon Roofing and Sheet
Metal Corp. $  $   $  

000048
EverBank Commercial
Finance, Inc. $  $   $  

000042B Kendra D. Tripp $  $   $  

000035B FAEC Holdings (TX), LLC $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000050 Spinner Printing Co. $  $   $  

000051 Language Line Services $   $   $  

Total to be paid to tardy general unsecured creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  
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